

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE Assembly Quality Municipal Services/Ethics & Elections Committee

Wednesday, October 23, 2024; 12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m.

City Hall 632 W 6th Ave – Suite 155 Anchorage, AK 99501

Assembly Member Rivera, Chair Assembly Member Bronga Assembly Member Brawley To participate telephonically: Conference Bridge: 907-273-5190 Participant Code: 721227#

Assembly Member Constant, Vice-Chair Assembly Member Johnson

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. INTRODUCTIONS

3. NEW BUSINESS

A. Discussion on vision and goals for the Committee

- 4. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 5. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

Mission Statement: The Quality Municipal Services Committee provides oversight for those departments which all residents rely on for a great quality of life in the Municipality, such as the Library Department and Parks and Recreation. This committee will explore issues like recruitment and retention to ensure municipal services are delivered at the level residents expect. Lastly, the committee reviews both the Ethics Code and the Elections Code for clarity and recommends changes in coordination with the Board of Ethics, the Election Commission, the Office of the Municipal Clerk, and the general public.